चीक्षा विश्वविभागस

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin-722155, West Bengal

Office of the Registrar

RO/BKU/226/2021 26.04.2021

Notice

In view of the unprecedented growth and second wave of COVID-19, the employees of Bankura University are hereby directed to work from home from 27.04.2021 to 03.05.2021 or until further order whichever is earlier except the emergency services as and when required by the appropriate authority under strict observance of COVID-19 protocol.

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. All the officers of Bankura University;
- 2. All the HODs/TICs of the Academic departments of Bankura University;
- 3. System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the university website
- 5. Secretary to Vice Chancellor, Bankura University;
- 6. Guard file;

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University